## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Seung Won CHO	12/13/2008
Kwang Seok JEONG	12/13/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Auto Tech Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	805, Kitamura Bldg., Sunheights Kanda 30	
City:	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12337065

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(202)824-3001 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: hstone@bannerwitcoff.com Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1200** 

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	004476.00064	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Glembocki	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

500734297

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 021997 FRAME: 0951** 

# **ASSIGNMENT**

						, 537-6, Gojan-2 Dong, Danwon-Gu, Ansan-Shi, 07 Dong #1863 Jeongwang-Dong, ShiHeong-Shi,
			Kwang se	ok jeong residi	ng at 404-03	77 Dong #1803 Jeongwang-Dong, Snifteong-Sni.
	ci-Do, K				1	1 (1)
						ed certain new and useful improvements in
						ECTION METHOD THEREOF
for wh	ich an a	pplication	for Letters	Patent of the Un	ited States ha	s been prepared,
	$\boxtimes$	the Decla	aration for s	said application ex	xecuted on ev	en date herewith;
		said appl	ication havi	ing been filed in t	he United Sta	ates Patent and Trademark Office on,
						amended on(if applicable);
						at Cooperation Treaty on and accorded
	<u></u>					of America being designated;
		Applicati	.on 140	, the O	inied States C	America being designated,
**/***	TEAC A	A4 - TC1-	C- 141			* .* 1 .4 1 CY 11 *
						isting under the laws of Japan, and having a
	s addre	ss at 805,	Kitamura B	sldg., Sunheights	<u>Kanda, 30, K</u>	anda Higashi Konya-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo,
Japan,						
						the entire right, title and interest in and to the
						States which may be granted therefor;
	NOW '	THEREF	'ORE, for g	good and valuable	consideratio	n the Assignors by these presents do sell, assign,
						s and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the
			_	. •	-	and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent
						Il possessions and in and to any and all divisions,
			nd extension			- possessions and in and to any and an arvisions,
					e Commissi	oner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all said
		-		ize and request ti	ie Commissi	oner of ratellis and tradelliarks to issue all said
		o said Ass	_		1 4 7/33/ 1	
						ve full right to convey the entire interest herein
assigne						instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;
AND said Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/us						
respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful						
documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative						
proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in						
the United States when requested so to do by said Assignee.						
1						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.						
		23.	XXI (XXXXX V	VIIII OI, II W	e mave merea.	no set my, ear nama ana sean.
						<b>&gt;</b>
			,	٦		3/04
Date:	5.00	) 8년	1) 2	129	<b>a</b> :	12/13
Date:				<u> </u>	Signature:_	
					Name: _	Seung Won CHO
						12.1
	$\sim$	of	1281	inpl		140Y
Date:	10	J	12%	13号	Signature:_	2/-12/3
					Name:	Kwang Seok JEONG
						AXTIGUE DOOK PLOTTO

1

**RECORDED: 12/18/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021997 FRAME: 0952